Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee names (have extraneous punctuation marks) previously recorded on Reel 000395 Frame 309. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of D B Enterprises, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D B Enterprises, Inc.		12/04/1978	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D B Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3965 Pepin Avenue
City:	Red Wing
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73022581	LAD-SAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-7400

Email: rsannes@ipImgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Robin A. Sannes
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Sannes
Signature:	/Robin A. Sannes/
Date:	03/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0452

900020500

.00 7302

OH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amend of Articles of Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amend of Articles of Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0453

136166

27559 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF D B ENTERPRISES, INC.

We, the undersigned Wayne Burow, the president and Duncan Engh secretary of D B Enterprises, Inc., a corporation subject to the provisions of Chapter 301, Minnesota Statutes 1953, known as the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, do hereby certify that at a special meeting of the shareholders of said corporation, notice of such meeting, proposal to amend and nature of such proposal having been mailed to each shareholder entitled to vote thereon at least ten days prior to such meeting, held at 116 Plum Street, in the City of Red Wing, County of Goodhue as designated in such notice, on the 15th day of November, 1978, resolutions as hereinafter set forth were adopted by a unanimous vote of said shareholders presented in person or by proxy:

"Resolved that Article I. of the articles of incorporation of D B Enterprises, Inc. be, and the same hereby is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be D B Industries, Inc."

Resolved further that the president and secretary of this corporation be and they hereby are, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate under the corporate seal of this corporation, embracing the foregoing resolutions, and to cause such certificate to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed our names and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be hereto affixed this 1st day of December,

1978.

(Corporate Seal)

Wayne Burow, President

Duncan Engh, Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS

Wayne Burow and Duncan Engh being first duly sworn, on oath depose and say: that they are respectively the president and secretary of D B Enterprises, Inc., the corporation named in the foregoing certificate; that said certificate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0454

0-49, 576

contains a true statement of the action of the shareholders and board of directors of said corporation, duly held as aforesaid; that the seal attached is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said certificate is executed on behalf of said corporation, by its express authority; and they further acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Duncan Engh

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of December, 1978.

Kay L / Steffenhagen, Notary Public / Goodhue County, Minnesota

My Commission Expires August 31, 1984

KAY L. STEFFENHAGEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA GOODHUE COUNTY

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record in this 4 day of_ office on the A. D. 1978, at 430 o'clock and was duly recorded in Book 0 -4 of incorporations, on page Lord anderson Groves L Secretary of State

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/01/2005